
 
 
 
 
 

November 21, 2006 
 
 
 
 
Commonwealth Edison Company    : 
       : 05-0597 
Proposed general increase in rates for delivery : (Rehearing) 
service. (Tariffs filed on August 31, 2005)   : 
        SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES’ RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judges that the following 
documents are admitted into the record: 
 

City Ex. 3.0- Testimony on rehearing of Steven Walters 
City Ex. 4.0- Affidavit of Steven Walters 
ComEd Ex. 54.0- Direct Testimony on rehearing of Thomas W. Merrill 
ComEd Ex. 54.1- Attachment to the Direct Testimony on rehearing of 
  Thomas W. Merrill 
ComEd Ex. 67.0- Affidavit of Thomas W. Merrill 
ComEd Ex. 56.0- Direct Testimony on rehearing of Susan F. Tierney 
ComEd Ex. 64.0- Affidavit of Susan F. Tierney 
ComEd Ex. 55.0- Direct Testimony on rehearing of Gary E. Holdren 
ComEd Ex. 55.1 & ComEd Ex. 55.2- Attachments to the Direct Testimony 
  on rehearing of Gary E. Holdren 
ComEd ex. 63.0 – Rebuttal Testimony on rehearing of Gary E. Holdren 
ComEd Ex. 63.1 & ComEd Ex. 63.2- Attachments to the Rebuttal Testimony 
  on rehearing of Gary E. Holdren 
ComEd Ex. 65.0- Affidavit of Gary E. Holdren 
ComEd eratta to the rebuttal testimony on rehearing 
Metra Ex. 3.0- Direct Testimony on rehearing of James Mitchell 
Metra Ex. 3.01- Attachment to the Direct Testimony of James Mitchell 
Metra Ex. 4.0- Affidavit of James Mitchell 
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DOE Ex. 2.0 – Direct Testimony on rehearing of Dale E. Swan 
DOE Ex. 2.01- Attachment to the Direct Testimony on rehearing of 
  Dale E. Swan 
DOE Ex.3.0- Affidavit of Dale E. Swan 
AG Ex.5.0 Direct Testimony on rehearing of David J. Effron along 
  with Schedules 1-3 
Ag Ex. 6.0 Affidavit of David J. Effron 
IIEC Ex. 10.0 Direct Testimony on rehearing of Michael Gorman 
IIEC Ex. 11.0 Affidavit of Michael Gorman 
ICC Staff Ex. 25.0- Direct Testimony on rehearing of Theresa Ebrey 
ICC Staff Ex. 25.1-25.5- Attachments to the Direct Testimony on rehearing 
  of Theresa Ebrey 
ICC Staff Ex. 25.6- Affidavit of Theresa Ebrey 
ICC Staff 26.0- Direct Testimony on rehearing of Michael McNally 
ICC Staff Ex. 26.1-26.5- Attachments to the Direct Testimony on rehearing 
  of Michael McNally 
ICC Staff Ex 26.6- Affidavit of Michael Mc Nally 
Board Of Education of the City of Chicago- Affidavit of Arne Duncan 
CES Ex. 13.0 Direct Testimony on rehearing of John L. Domagalski 
CES Ex. 14.0 Affidavit of John L. Domagalski 
CES Errata to the direct testimony on rehearing 

 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:cfr 
Administrative Law Judges Dolan & Haloulos 
 
cc: Accounting  Rates   Finance  Engineering 

Mr. Struck  Mr. Lazare  Mr. McNally  Mr. Linkenback 
Ms. Hathhorn Mr. Luth  Ms. Kight  Mr. Spencer 
Ms. Ebrey  Ms. Harden     Mr. Rockrohr 
Mr. Griffin 
 
Mr. Stutsman – Energy 
Mr. Hanson – Rates (Telecom) 
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Thomas Aridas 
Chief Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:taridas@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Richard C. Balough 
Atty. for the Chicago Transit Authority  
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 956  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:rbalough@balough.com 
 
Richard Bernet, Eugene Bernstein,  
Anastasia M. O'Brien, Michael S. Pabian,  
  & Thomas J. Russell 
Exelon Business Services Company  
10 S. Dearborn St., 35th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:eugene.bernstein@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
William A. Borders, Christopher N. Skey, 
  & Christopher J. Townsend 
Attys. for Intervenors  
DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60601-1293  * 
mailto:william.borders@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
 
Darryl Bradford & Peter Thornton 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
Exelon Business Services Company  
PO Box 805379  
Chicago, IL 60680-5379  * 
mailto:darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:peter.thornton@exeloncorp.com 
 
Jon M. Casadont 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.  
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 
 
Allen W. Cherry 
Community Action for Fair Utility Practice  
Low Income Utility Advocacy Project  
711 S. River Rd. #703  
Des Plaines, IL 60016  * 
mailto:allen@whistlerlaw.org 
 
 
 

Michael Cornicelli 
BOMA/Chicago  
120 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1400  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:mcornicelli@bomachi.com 
 
Janice A. Dale & Rishi Garg 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:rgarg@atg.state.il.us 
 
Steven E. Davis 
Illinois Association of Wastewater Agencies  
The Galesburg Sanitary District  
2700 W. Main  
Galesburg, IL 61401  * 
mailto:sed@gbgsd.org 
 
Lisa Decker & Marjorie R. Philips 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc.  
Constellation Energy Commodities  
  Group, Inc.  
111 Market Place, Ste. 500  
Baltimore, MD 21202  * 
mailto:lisa.decker@constellation.com 
mailto:marji.philips@constellation.com 
 
Glennon Dolan & Katina Haloulos 
Administrative Law Judges 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:khaloulo@icc.illinois.gov 
 
David J. Effron 
Berkshire Consulting Services  
386 Main St.  
Ridgefield, CT 06877  * 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
John Feeley, Carmen Fosco,  
  & Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov 
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David I. Fein & Katie Papadimitriu 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:katie.papadimitriu@constellation.com 
 
Robert G. Ferlmann 
Vice President  
Energy Supply  
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.  
5105A N. Glen Park Place  
Peoria, IL 61614  * 
mailto:rferlmann@bluestarenergy.com 
 
Owen M. Field & Myra L. Karegianes 
Attys. for Constellation Energy  
  Commodities Group, Inc.  
Karegianes & Field, LLC  
1 N. LaSalle, Ste. 2200 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:omfield@sbcglobal.net 
mailto:mkaregianes@sbcglobal.net 
 
Cynthia A. Fonner, Paul F. Hanzlik,  
Ellen McGlynn, John P. Ratnaswamy,  
E. Glenn Rippie & Nate Schmidt 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:cfonner@foleylaw.com 
mailto:phanzlik@foley.com 
mailto:emcglynn@foley.com 
mailto:jratnaswamy@foleylaw.com 
mailto:grippie@foley.com 
mailto:nschmidt@foley.com 
 
Betty Gallagher & Mary Vincent 
Commonwealth Edison Company  
227 W. Monroe, 9th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:mary.vincent@exeloncorp.com 
 
Patrick N. Giordano, Christina A. Pusemp, 
  & Paul G. Neilan 
Attys. for BOMA  
Giordano & Neilan, Ltd.  
360 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1005  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:patrickgiordano@dereglaw.com 
mailto:christinapusemp@dereglaw.com 
mailto:paulneilan@dereglaw.com 
 
 
 
 

Allan Goldenberg, Mark N. Pera, 
  & Marie Spicuzza 
Assistant State's Attorney  
Environment & Energy Division  
Cook County State's Attorney's Office  
69 W. Washington, Ste. 3130  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:agolden@cookcountygov.com 
mailto:mpera@cookcountygov.com 
mailto:mspicuz@cookcountygov.com 
 
Lawrence A. Gollomp 
Assistant General Counsel  
United States Department of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave., SW  
Washington, DC 20585  * 
mailto:lawrence.gollomp@hq.doe.gov 
 
John Gomoll 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl. 
Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 
mailto:john.gomoll@directenergy.com 
 
John Hendrickson 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jwhendri@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Charles N. Hoffman Jr. 
Castwell Products, Inc.  
7800 N. Austin Ave.  
Skokie, IL 60077  * 
mailto:charlieh@skokie.citation.net 
 
Barry Huddleston 
Senior Director  
Government & Regulatory Affairs  
Dynegy Inc.  
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:barry.huddleston@dynegy.com 
 
Wendy Ito & Jennifer Witt 
Peoples Energy Services Corporation  
130 E. Randolph St., Ste. 2300  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:wito@peoplesenergy.net 
mailto:jwitt@peoplesenergy.net 
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Ronald D. Jolly & J. Mark Powell 
Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Dept. of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:mark.powell@cityofchicago.org 
 
Robert Kelter, Melville Nickerson, 
Julie Soderna, Christopher C. Thomas, 
  & Jessica Falk 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:mnickerson@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director-Regulatory Affairs  
Regulatory & Legal Affairs  
Dynegy  
2828 N. Monroe St.  
Decatur, IL 62526  * 
mailto:joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 
 
Rebecca J. Lauer 
Midwest Generation EME, LLC  
6529 Bentley Ave.  
Willowbrook, IL 60514  * 
mailto:blauer@mwgen.com 
 
Kevin Loughlin, Eugene Munin, 
Darka Papushkewych & Ellen L. Partridge 
Chicago Transit Authority  
567 W. Lake St.  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:kloughlin@transitchicago.com 
mailto:emunin@transitchicago.com 
mailto:dpapushkewych@transitchicago.com 
mailto:epartridge@transitchicago.com  
 
Carla S. Meiners, Vu Nguyen,  
  & Jay H. Dillavou 
MidAmerican Energy Company  
4299 N.W. Urbandale Dr.  
PO Box 657  
Des Moines, IA 50303-0657  * 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
mailto:vnguyen@midamerican.com 
mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 
 
 
 
 

Nick Menninga 
Assistant General Manager  
Downers Grove Sanitary District  
Illinois Association of Wastewater Agencies  
2710 Curtiss St.  
Downers Grove, IL 60515  * 
mailto:nmenninga@dgsd.org 
 
Joseph del Moral  
Illinois Energy Savings Corp.  
6345 Dixie Rd., Ste. 200  
Mississauga ON L5T 2E6  * 
CANADA 
mailto:jdelmoral@energysavings.com 
 
Francis Pullaro 
U.S. Energy Savings Corp.  
50 Murray St., #1607  
New York, NY 10007  * 
mailto:fpullaro@energysavings.com 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for IIEC  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Scott J. Rubin 
3 Lost Creek Rd.  
Selinsgrove, PA 17870  * 
mailto:scott@publicutilityhome.com 
 
Eric Stephens 
Director  
Regulatory Affairs MidWest  
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
5650 Blazer Pkwy., Ste. 100  
Dublin, OH 43017  * 
mailto:eric.stephens@na.centrica.com 
 
Dale Swan 
Exeter Associates, Inc.  
5565 Sterrett Place  
Columbia, MD 21044  * 
mailto:dswan@exeterassociates.com 
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Nancy A. White 
Atty. for ISG Riverdale, Inc.  
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20004  * 
mailto:nawhite@ssd.com 
 
Daniel D. McDevitt 
Midwest Generation EME, LLC  
440 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:dmcdevitt@mwgen.com 
 
James Mitchell 
Director, Energy Management 
547 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL  60661  * 
mailto:Mitchell@metrarr.com 
 
Edward R. Gower & Charles R. Schmadeke 
Attys. for Northeast Illinois Regional 
  Commuter Railroad Corporation,  
  d/b/a Metra 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
400 S. Ninth, Ste. 200 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:egower@hinshawlaw.com 
mailto:cschmadeke@hinshawlaw.com 
 
John A. Milano 
Senior Associate Counsel 
Metra Law Department 
547 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL  60601 
mailto:jmilano@metrarr.com 
 
Leslie Koczur 
Regulatory Strategies 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL  60605  * 
mailto:leslie.koczur@exeloncorp.com 
 
Mark R. Johnson, Brian A. McAleenan, 
Sarah J. Read & Dale E. Thomas 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Sidley, Austin LLP  
One South Dearborn  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:mrjohnson@sidley.com 
mailto:bmcaleenan@sidley.com 
mailto:sread@sidley.com 
mailto:dthomas@sidley.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael Guerra & John E. Rooney 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  
233 S. Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:mguerra@sonnenschein.com 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
 
Alison L. Krich 
Paralegal  
DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
Chicago, IL 60601-1293  * 
mailto:alison.krich@dlapiper.com 
 
William A. Morgan & Bernard J. Murphy Jr. 
Law Department  
Board of Education of the City of Chicago  
125 S. Clark St., 7th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:wmorgan@cps.k12.il.us 
mailto:bjmurphy4@cps.k12.il.us 
 
David M. Stahl 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:dstahl@eimerstahl.com 
 
 
 


